### U.P. HOTELS LTD.

Registered Office & Operations Head Quarters
1101 Surya Kiran Building, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001
Phone: Nos: 011-23722596-8, 011-41510325-6 • Fax: 011-23312990
Email: clarkssuryakiran@yahoo.co.in • Web: www.hotelclarks.com
CIN No. L55101DL1961PLC 017307 • PAN No.AADCS1783J



December 12, 2017

The General Manager Bombay Stock Exchange 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI-400 001.

Company Code No. 509960

Sub: Newspaper clips - Notice of Board Meeting

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to erstwhile Clause 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper publication of Notice published in the Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) with regard to meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on Sunday the 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2017 inter alia to consider and approve un-audited quarterly financial results for the quarters ended 30.06.2014, 30.09.2014 & 31.12.2014 and audited financial results for the fourth quarter & year ended 31.03.2015 in terms of erstwhile Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement and Regulation 29 & 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

For UP Hotels Limited

Prakash Prusty Company Secretary

Encl: as above

## lorses MSR project

Xinhua news agency quoted

acquiring Sri Lanka's Hamort on a 99-year lease in a \$1.1 billion debt swap deal, China has now roped in the Indian Ocean archipelago nation, located strategically in India's backyard, to implement the MSR.

### U. P. HOTELS LTD.

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to erstwhile Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement and Regulation 29 & 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 17° December, 2017 inter alia to consider and approve the unaudited quarterly financial results for the quarters ended 30.06.2014, 30.09.2014 & 31.12.2014 and audited financial results for the fourth quarter & year ended 31.03.2015.

The notice is also available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company at www.hotelclarks.com.

Prakash Chandra Prusty (Company Secretary)

### CIN: L55101DL1961PLC017307

## Regd. Office: 1101, Surya Kiran, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001 Phone: 011-23722596-8, Fax: 011-23312990 Email: clarkssuryakiran@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.hotelclarks.com

U. P. Hotels Limited

STATE BANK OF INDIA Stressed Assets Recovery Branch STATE DATE OF THE STATE OF THE

POSSESSION NOTICE [Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002] Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the State Bank of India under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No.3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 02.05.2016 calling upon the borrower, M/S. Marks Enterprises Pvt Ltd, holice dated 02.05.2016 calling upon the bolicides, miles, makes, Enterprises in the Borrower, having Registered Office: 401, Jackson Crown Heights, Twin District Centre-1, Delhi-110033, and also at AG-12, Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi-110088 following Guarantors: (1) Shri Somnath Harjai S/o Sh. Phiraya Lai Harjai. (2) Smt Poonam Harjai w/o Sh. Somnath Harjai. (3) Shri Sumit Harjai S/o Sh. Somnath Harjai. (Residential address of all Plot no. 293, Sector-14, Faridabad, in the name of Smt. Poonam Harjai) (hereinafter the borrower and guarantors are collectively referred to as the "the Borrowers") to repay the amount mentioned in the Demand notice being Rs. 8,14,85,886.58/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fourteen Lacs Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Six and Fifty Eight paisa Only) and accrued interest of Rs. 21,37,266.00 (Rupees Twenty One Lacs Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six Only) as on 01.05.2016 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section 4 of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this the 06th day of December 2017.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India for an amount of Rs. 8,14,85,886.58/- (Rupees Eight Crore Fourteen Lacs Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Six and Fifty Eight paisa Only) and accrued interest of Rs. 21,37,266.00 (Rupees Twenty One Lacs Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six Only) as on 01.05.2016 and further interest from costs, etc. thereon

The borrower's attention is invited to the recently amended provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of the movable Property

Residential Building Situated at Plot No. 293, Sector-14, Faridabad in the name of Smt. Poonam Harjai

Date: 06-12-2017, Place: Faridabad

Authorised Officer, State Bank of India

### LIMITED

r. Lucknow 03599

for

is

/ar

pet

iu.

or the Quarter 9.2017

		TIN Lakns			
ths ad 2017	Year to Date Figure for the Six Months Ending 30.09.2017	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2016 in the Previous Year			
lited	Unaudited	Unaudited			
.01	1,607.47	2,740.06			
17)	(1,116.01)	(350.80)			
17)	(1,116.01)	(350.80)			
.17)	(1,116.01)	(350.80)			
.17)	(1,116.01)	(350.80)			
1.39	8538.39	8538.39			
NA	NA	NA			
100					
.55) .55)	(1.31) (1.31)	(0.76) (0.76)			

/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Other Disclosure Requirements) Results are available on the Stock d the Company's website

provisions of Section 133 of the ally accepted in India.

By order of the Board R. Sreenivasulu hairman and Managing Director DIN -07634253

### NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ('SAI') OF AXIS MUTUAL FUND

Investors are requested to take note of the following matter:

### APPOINTMENT OF KEY PERSONNEL

Mr. Akhil Bipin Thakker has been appointed as Credit Analyst - Fixed Income of Axis Asset Management Company Ltd. with effect from November 27, 2017.

Accordingly, the section 'Information on Key Personnel of the Asset Management Allahall include the following details

Employee	Designation/ Function	Age	Qualifications	Total No. of years of Experience	Assignments held during last 10 years	Period From - To
Mr. Akhil Bipin Thakker	Credit Analyst	31 years	Master in Management Studies, Chartered Financial Analyst	7 years	Axis Asset Management Company Ltd. (Credit Analyst - Fixed Income)	November 27, 2017 - till date
					CRISIL Ltd. (Credit Risk Assessment)	Septembe 14, 2015 November 13, 2017
					CARE Ratings Ltd. (Credit Risk Assessment)	June 8, 2010- Septembe 7, 2015

This Notice cum addendum shall form an integral part of the SAI of the Fund as amended from time to time.

All other terms and conditions of SAI of the Fund will remain unchanged.

For Axis Asset Management Company Limited (CIN - U65991MH2009PLC189558) (Investment Manager to Axis Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai

Date: December 8, 2017 : 46/2017-18

Chandresh Kumar Nigam Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Statutory Details: Axis Mutual Fund has been established as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882,

Tu

市

व

中

FS 司

台

35

ñ

ते

TY

00

古

形

TC

利

TE

TU

日

षा

五

16

75

市

司

重

TE

司

पा

TR

3,

司

50

FE

TE क T

त्र

# सिनार संधि संगठन में भारत बना 42वां स

8 दिसंबर।

निर्यात नियंत्रण के लिए बने वासेनार संधि भारत को नए सदस्य के रूप में शामिल करने । किया है। विदेश मंत्रालय ने गुरुवार को इस ो जानकारी दी है। विदेश मंत्रालय के प्रवक्ता मार ने बताया कि 6-7 दिसंबर 2017 को के वियना में हुए वासेनार संधि संगठन के पूर्ण रत को नए सदस्य के रूप में शामिल करने का या गया। इस बारे में जरूरी प्रक्रिया जल्द ही परी कर ली जाएगी।

उन्होंने कहा कि इससे कारोबार क्षेत्र से उच्च प्रौद्योगिकी गठजोड़ करने का मार्ग प्रशस्त होगा, खासतौर पर रक्षा और अंतरिक्ष कार्यक्रम के क्षेत्र में। समझा जाता है कि भारत ने भले ही परमाणु अप्रसार संधि पर हस्ताक्षर नहीं किए हैं, लेकिन इस निर्यात नियंत्रण संगठन की सदस्यता से परमाण अप्रसार के क्षेत्र में भारत की विश्वसनीयता बढेगी। इससे 48 सदस्यों के परमाणु आपूर्तिकर्ता समृह में भारत के प्रवेश का दावा मजबूत होने की उम्मीद है।

इससे पहले संगठन ने एक बयान में कहा है कि सदस्यता के मौजूदा आवेदनों पर गौर करने के बाद भारत

को शामिल करने का फैसला किया गया। औपचारिकटाएं परी होते ही भारत इस संगठन का 42वां सदस्य बन जाएगा। वासेनार संगठन पारंपरिक हथियारों और दोहरे उपयोग की वस्तुओं और प्रौद्योगिकी के हस्तांतरण में अधिक पारर्दिशता और उत्तरदायित्व को बढावा देने में अहम भूमिका निभाता है। पिछले साल जन में भारत मिसाइल प्रौद्योगिकी नियंत्रण व्यवस्था (एमटीसीआर) का पूर्ण सदस्य बना था जो निर्यात नियंत्रण का एक अन्य महत्त्वपूर्ण संगठन है। अमेरिका के साथ असैन्य परमाण समझौते के बाद से ही भारत परमाणु आपूर्तिकर्ता समृह-एनएसजी में शामिल होने का प्रयास कर रहा है।

कार्पोरेशन बेंक

2223, हरध्यान सिंह, करोलबाग

इं-मेल: cb0264@ corpbank.co.in

म्पतियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुर्निमांण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत सुचना ह से अधोलिखित को 22.11.2017 को भेजी गई:

rest.

ाव ओवरसीज प्रा.लि., 31/3203, बेहनपुरा, करोलबाग, नई दिल्ली-110005

व्य ओवरसीज प्रा.लि., प्लॉट नं. 27, के आइंएडीबी सब ले आउट, बोम्मसन्द्रा इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-IV, अनेकल

अग्रवाल, ई-38, ब्लॉक ई, ग्रेटर कैलाश पार्ट-1, नई दिल्ली-110048 न् अग्रवाल, ई-38, ब्लॉक ई, ग्रेटर कैलाश पार्ट-1, नई दिल्ली-110048

ान बैंक, करोल बाग शाखा में ऋण खाता सं.

1) ने 18.11.2017 से भुगतान की तिथि तक स्वीकृत दर पर आगे के ब्याज के साथ

को रु. 37,06,86,593.93 (रुपये सैतीस करोड़ छः लाख छियासी हजार पांच सौ तिरानवे तथा पैसे तिरानवे मात्र) के ऋणों को चुकाने । अतएव, उनके द्वारा प्राप्त साख सुविधाओं को 30.8.2017 को एनपीए के रूप में वर्गीकत कर दिया गया है। 18.11.2017 को अंतर्गत सूचना जारी कर बैंक ने ऋणधारक को 18.11.2017 को रु. 370686598.93 की वकाया राशि वापस करने का निर्देश दिया। कित डाक से भेजी गई।

36598.93 की राशि का भुगतान करें जिसमें विफल होने पर बैंक यहां नीचे अनुसूची में दी गई प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्तियों के विरुद्ध प्रतिभृति के अपने अधिकारों का प्रयोग करने के लिये बाध्य होगा। अधिनियम की धारा 13(13) के अनुसार बैंक की पूर्व सहमति प्राप्त किये । की प्राप्ति की तिथि से ऋणधारक/गारन्टर प्रतिभृत परिसम्पत्तियों को अंतरित नहीं कर सकेंगे।

समें प्रतिभृति हित का निर्माण किया गया है, का विशिष्ट विवरण इस प्रकार है: परिसम्पत्तियां:

- यारनदहल्ली यांच का पार्ट, जिगनी हुबली, अनेकलं तालुक, बैंग्लुरू अर्बन डिस्ट्रिक्ट में स्थित बोम्मनसन्द्रा IV फेज इंडस्ट्रियल एवं भवन, प्लॉट नं. 27, माप 2808 वर्ग.मी.

18 मी. चौड़ी सड़क, दक्षिण: प्लॉट नं. 26, पूर्व: 18 मी. चौड़ी सड़क, पश्चिम: प्लॉट नं. 28

लबाग, नई दिल्ली में स्थित शॉप ने. 6, भृतल पर, भाप लगभग 105 वर्ग फीट, सम्पत्ति से. 3203, खसरा नं. 2721/2616, वार्ड नं. गली, नं. 31 जिसकी चौहददी है: पूर्व: खसरा नं. 2720/2616, पश्चिम: सड़क, उत्तर: बेहनपुरा गली नं. 31, दक्षिण: बेहनपुरा गली

सम्पत्ति का हाइपोथेकेशनः

नरी

क-इन-ट्रेड का हाइपोथेकेशनः टेक्स्टाईल्स, विवल्ट, पॉलीवेड आदि, हाइपोथेकशन।

17, स्थान: नई दिल्ली

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, कॉर्पोरेशन बैंक

SHADI LAL **ENTERPRISES** LTD. CIN NO.L51909DL1933PLC009509

Regd. Office: 4-A, Hansalaya, 15, Barakhamba Road New Delhi 110 001 Phone no.011-23316409, 23310414 Fax No. 011-23322473

Email: udsm\_shamli@sirshadilal.com : website www.sirshadilal.com

act of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended	
ratuculais	30.09.2017	30.06,2017	30.09.2016	30.09.2017	30.09,2016
rom Operations	12847.52	11737.83	11588.90	24585.35	22060.63
oss(-) for the period[before tax, ad/ or Extraordinary items]	(-)674.16	(+)706.39	(+)304.43	(+)32.23	(+)630.81
oss(-) for the period before tax [after nd/ or Extraordinary items]	(-)674.16	(+)706.39	(+)304.43	(+)32.23	(+)630.81
oss(-) for the period after tax [after ad/ or Extraordinary items]	(-)674.16	(+)624.84	(+)304.43	(-)49.32	(+)630.81
panelus income for the sprind (Comprising	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF	The second second			

### यूपी होटल्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L55101DL1961PLC017307 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 1101, सूर्य किरण, 19, कस्तूरबा गांधी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001

फोन.: 011-23722596-8, फैक्स: 011-23312990

इंमेल.: clarkssuryakiran@yahoo.co.in वेबसाइंट: www.hotelclarks.com

एतदृहारा सुचित किया जाता है कि सुचीयन अनुबंध के तात्कालीक उपबंध 41 तथा भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनिसय बोर्ड (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 29 एवं 33 के अनुपालन में कम्पर्न के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक 17 दिसम्बर, 2017 को आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विधयों के सार 30.6.2014, 30.09.2014 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनंकेक्षित तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामी तथा 31.3.2015 को समाप्त चौथी तिमाही एवं वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामीं पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन किये जाएंगे।

यह सूचना स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाईंट www.bseindian.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाईंट www.hotelclarks.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

तिथि: 8.12.2017

बुपी होटल्स लिमिटेड के लिये

प्रकाश चन्द्र प्रुस्ती (कम्पनी सचिव)



### **ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE**

CLUSTER MONITORING OFFICE:

### 495/1, RPG Tower, Mangal Pandey Nagar, Meerut - 250004 EMPANELMENT OF ELECTRICAL AUDITORS

Sealed Tenders/Bids are invited for carrying out electrical audit of Bank's Branches and Offices falling under Cluster Monitoring Office, Meerut. The Interested Electrical auditors may submit their offer in two bids system (Technical and Commercial). Prescribed format of application may be obtained from Cluster Monitoring Office, Services, Meerut or may be down loaded from Bank's Web site www.obcindia.co.in

Refundable Earnest Money in the shape of Bank Draft of Rs. 5000/-favouring Oriental Bank of Commerce, payable at Meerut must be deposited along with tender document for participating in the bidding process. Tender/Bid received without earnest money will not be entertained. Earnest money of unsuccessful bidders will be refunded. Application must reach this office on or before 30.12.2017 latest by 2.00 PM. Bids will be opened at 3.30PM on 30.12.2017 and all bidders/applicants may present themselves or their authorized representative during opening of Technical bid.

The Bank reserves its right to accept or reject any or all the proposal/s without assigning any reason thereof. CMO SERVICES, WUPUK



कोर-1, स्कोप कॉम्पलेक्स, 7, इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110 003, भारत फोन नं: +91-11-24362200, ईमेल: mmtc@mmtclimited.com

वेबसाइट: www.mmtclimited.com, CIN No. L51909DL1963GOI004033

एमएमटीसी लिमिटेड (कंपनी) उन शेयरधारकों को जिनके शेयर इन्वेस्टर एजुकेशन एण्ड प्रोटेक्शन फण्ड (आईईपीएफ) को इन्वेस्टर एजुकेशन एण्ड प्रोटेक्शन फण्ड प्राधिकरण (अकाउण्टिंग, ऑडिट, ट्रांसफर एण्ड रिफण्ड) नियम, 2016 (नियम) की धारा 124(6) तथा नियम 6(3)(ए) के प्रावधान में, कारपोरेंट मामलों के मंत्रालय द्वारा अधिसूचित एवं समय-समय पर संशोधित, ट्रांसफर किए जा रहे हैं, को नोटिस दिया जाता है। इन प्रावधानों के अनुसार, कंपनी के ऐसे सभी शेयर जिनका लगातार पिछले 7 (सात) वर्षों से डिविडेंट का भुगतान नहीं किया गया था या डिविडेंड का दावा नहीं किया गया, उपरोक्त अधिनियम तथा नियमों की शतों के अनुसार आईईपीएफ के सस्पेंश अकाउण्ट में टांसफर करने के योग्य हैं।

कंपनी ने ऐसे सभी शेयरधारकों को, जिनका फाइनल डिविडेंट वित्तीय वर्ष 2009-10 से अनकलेम्ड पड़ा हुआ है तथा जिनके शेयर, नियमानुसार आईईपीएफ को ट्रांसफर किए जाने के योग्य हैं, उनके